CHRISTIE’S

THE JEREMY LANCASTER COLLECTION
London, Tuesday 01 October 2019, Sale 18619
[All sold prices include buyer’s premium]

48 lots sold

53 lots offered
Lot

10

21

17

35

23

33

11

Description

Philip Guston (1913-1980), Language |, 1973

Bridget Riley (b. 1931), Orphean Elegy 7, 1979

Josef Albers (1888-1976), Study for Homage to
the Square: Red Tetrachord, 1962

Frank Auerbach (b. 1931), Head of E.O.W.,
1955

Philip Guston (1913-1980), Untitled (Two
Hooded Figures), 1969

Nicolas de Staél (1914-1955), Nature Morte au
Fond Jaune (Still Life with Yellow Background) ,
1952

Pablo Picasso (1881-1973), Jeune homme,
created 1958, casted 1966

Howard Hodgkin (1932-2017), Bombay Sunset,
1972-73

Giorgio Morandi (1890-1964), Natura morta,
1946

Robert Ryman (1930-2019), Courier, 1982

Estimate (£)

1,500,000 - 2,000,000

1,500,000 - 2,000,000

600,000 - 800,000

800,000 - 1,200,000

400,000 - 600,000

700,000 - 1,000,000

900,000 - 1,200,000

500,000 - 700,000

400,000 - 600,000

700,000 - 1,000,000

Total: £23,013,250 / $28,237,258 / €25,912,920

$1.227 =£1/€1.126 = £1
Price Realised

£3,838,250
$4,709,533
€ 4,321,870
£2,831,250
$3,473,944
€3,187,988
£1,631,250
$2,001,544
€1,836,788
£1,211,250
$1,486,204
€1,363,868
£1,115,250
$1,368,412
€1,255,772
£1,067,250
$1,309,516
€1,201,724
£899,250
$1,103,380
€1,012,556
£731,250
$897,244
€ 823,388
£731,250
$897,244
€ 823,388
£611,250
$750,004
€ 688,268

91% sold by lot

95% sold by value
Buyer

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Estimates do not include buyer’s premium.

Sales totals are hammer price plus buyer’s premium and do not reflect costs, third-party financing fees
or application of buyer’s or seller’s credits.

PRESS CONTACT: Sara Macdonald | 0207 752 3136 | saramacdonald@christies.com
Next Sale: Post-War and Contemporary Art Evening Auction - 4 October 2019, London.




