CHRISTIE'S

THE JEREMY LANCASTER COLLECTION

London, Tuesday 01 October 2019, Sale 18619 [All sold prices include buyer's premium]

00 1013 011	0.00 ψ1. 22 , ~	.,		30 /0 30ld by value
Lot	Description	Estimate (£)	Price Realised	Buyer
8	Philip Guston (1913-1980), <i>Language I</i> , 1973	1,500,000 - 2,000,000	£3,838,250 \$4,709,533 € 4,321,870	Anonymous
10	Bridget Riley (b. 1931), Orphean Elegy 7, 1979	1,500,000 - 2,000,000	£2,831,250 \$3,473,944 € 3,187,988	Anonymous
7	Josef Albers (1888-1976), Study for Homage to the Square: Red Tetrachord, 1962	600,000 - 800,000	£1,631,250 \$2,001,544 € 1,836,788	Anonymous
21	Frank Auerbach (b. 1931), <i>Head of E.O.W.</i> , 1955	800,000 - 1,200,000	£1,211,250 \$1,486,204 € 1,363,868	Anonymous
17	Philip Guston (1913-1980), <i>Untitled (Two Hooded Figures)</i> , 1969	400,000 - 600,000	£1,115,250 \$1,368,412 € 1,255,772	Anonymous
35	Nicolas de Staël (1914-1955), Nature Morte au Fond Jaune (Still Life with Yellow Background), 1952	700,000 - 1,000,000	£1,067,250 \$1,309,516 € 1,201,724	Anonymous
23	Pablo Picasso (1881-1973), Jeune homme, created 1958, casted 1966	900,000 - 1,200,000	£899,250 \$1,103,380 € 1,012,556	Anonymous
5	Howard Hodgkin (1932-2017), <i>Bombay Sunset</i> , 1972-73	500,000 - 700,000	£731,250 \$897,244 € 823,388	Anonymous
33	Giorgio Morandi (1890-1964), <i>Natura morta</i> , 1946	400,000 - 600,000	£731,250 \$897,244 € 823,388	Anonymous
11	Robert Ryman (1930-2019), <i>Courier</i> , 1982	700,000 - 1,000,000	£611,250 \$750,004 € 688,268	Anonymous

PRESS CONTACT: Sara Macdonald | 0207 752 3136 | saramacdonald@christies.com Next Sale: Post-War and Contemporary Art Evening Auction - 4 October 2019, London. Estimates do not include buyer's premium.

Sales totals are hammer price plus buyer's premium and do not reflect costs, third-party financing fees or application of buyer's or seller's credits.